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AREVA 2016 Kiggavik Exploration

FORSEILLE Stephanie (AREVA) <Stephanie.Forseille@areva.com> Mon, Jul 4, 2016 at 10:27 AM
To: "Imanzo@kivalliginuit.ca' (Imanzo@kivalliginuit.ca)" <Imanzo@kivalliginuit.ca>, "landsbaker@kivalliginuit.ca"
<landsbaker@kivalliginuit.ca>, "licensing@nwb-oen.ca" <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>, "sean.joseph@nwb-oen.ca"
<sean.joseph@nwb-oen.ca>, "tarko@nirb.ca" <tarko@nirb.ca>, "andrew.keim@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca" <andrew.keim@aandc-
aadnc.gc.ca>, "Christine.Wilson@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca" <Christine.Wilson@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca>, "rory.macdonald@aandc-
aadnc.gc.ca" <rory.macdonald@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca>, "Tracey.McCaie@aandc-aadnc.gc.ca" <Tracey.McCaie@aandc-
aadnc.gc.ca>

Cc: "info@nirb.ca" <info@nirb.ca>, "Martin van Rooy (Martin.vanRooy@wscc.nu.ca)" <Martin.vanRooy@wscc.nu.ca>,
"rharmer@gov.nu.ca" <rharmer@gov.nu.ca>, "rtoolooktook@gov.nu.ca" <rtoolooktook@gov.nu.ca>, "ROBBINS John
(AREVA)" <john.robbins@areva.com>, "ZUNTI Daniel (AREVA)" <Daniel.Zunti@areva.com>, "BLAIN Mario (AREVA)"
<Mario.Blain@areva.com>, "MARTENS Diane (AREVA)" <Diane.Martens@areva.com>, "MCCALLUM Barry (EXTERNAL
AREVA)" <barry.mccallum.ext@areva.com>

NIRB file #: 06AN085
NWB Licence #: 2BE-KIG1318

INAC LUP #: N2014C001
KIA Licence #: KVL306C02

Good morning,

AREVA plans to mobilize to Baker Lake to begin the 2016 Kiggavik field season on July 4, 2016. In addition to the
detail provided with the annual report, | would like to provide a more definitive summary of the upcoming exploration
activities. Two AREVA personnel and two to three local hires will travel daily from Baker Lake to the site of the
Kiggavik camp to perform maintenance, inspect the site and prepare the camp for a care and maintenance phase. The
camp will not be opened, workers will carry the necessary food, water and supplies to camp and haul refuse to Baker
Lake each day. The work is expected to take no more than 14 days, weather permitting. No drilling, geophysics,
prospecting, or geological mapping will occur in 2016.

Activities will be conducted in accordance with the management plans submitted with the annual report and the licences
and permits indicated above. If you have any questions or comments, please don’t hesitate to contact myself or John
Robbins at john.robbins@areva.com or (306)343-4513.

Regards,

Stephanie Forseille, PAg
Coordinator, SHEQ Exploration
AREVA Resources Canada Inc.
Tel: (306)343-4693

Fax: (306)343-4632

stephanie.forseille@areva.com
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